CONFIDENTIAL

, COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS
PERSONAL PROPERTY

Slale Form 51785 (R 11-15)
Prascribed by the Department of Local Governmen! Finance

5 This farm owsl be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedvlo of Deduclion from Asses

year, unless a filing exfension under 1C 6-1.1-3.7 has beon grenled. A person who oblalns a filing ex

Janvary 1, and the extended due dalo of each year.

FILFD/| rormcripr |
MAY 16 206

INSTRUCTIONS: 1. Propery ownars whose Statement of Benehl$ was approved musi fife this farm wilh the local Designaling Body fo sho the extent

to which lhare has been cempliance with the Slatement of Benefils. (1C 6-1.1-12.1.§ —
\IIII b*vee{; J}Jgﬂﬁ% 15, of each
£ 3747

Yeen

3 With the approval of tha dasigneting body, compliance Information for multiple projects may ba conselifaled on one (1) compliance

{CF-).

SEGTIONA TAZPAYER INFORMATION

Narae of laxpayar
BREMIS COMPANY, INC,

County
VIGO

saM WEATHERFORD
SEGIION? LGSATION AHD DESURIETIN QF PROPERT Y

Address of laxpaye: ésfrear and number, city, stafe and ZIP codg) DLGF laxing disiied number
P.0O. BOX 90 002

TERRE HAUTE 1IN 47804

Nams of contacl person Telephone number

(812)460-6421

Estimaled atart dale (month, day, yees)

SECTION 4 COST AND VALUES

Name of designaling body - Resolullon number
COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE HAUTE 48, 2006 01/01/2007
Location of properly 1.350 NORTH FRUITRIDGE AVENUE ' Aclual start date  (ranth, day, yoar)

TERRE HAUTE _IN 47804 01/01/2007
Daseriplion of new manufacluring equipment, or new research and development aquipnent, of nev Information Estimated complelion date tmanth, day, year,
lechnotegy equipmant, or new logistical distiibulion ¢quipment to be acquired. 12/31/2007
INSTALLATION OF THREE NEW CO-EXTRUSION LINES, THO NEW 10 COLOR Actus! complolion dato (ronth, day, yeat)
PRESS'S, AND ROLL HANDLING EQUIPMENT 12/31/2007

O
EMPLOYEES AND SALARES AS ESTIMATED ON 8041 ACTUAL

Cuirent number of employess 1,021 if30
Salaries 42,870,000 36,945,802
Numbar of employees relalined 1,021 730
Salaries 42,879,000 36,945,802
Number of additionat employees 23
SGalares 1,075,000

i R & D EQUIPMENT Tt IT EQUIPMENT
. SSED
AS ESTIMATED ON $B.4 cosT | ASSESSED|  oogy | ASSESSEC| gosr | AGHUE| cost i
Valves haforg projicl 54,106,060
Plus; Values of propasad projacl &, 150,003
Less: Valuas of any piopeily belng replaced
Nel values upon complelion of project 61,456,048
A ED ASSESSED
ACTUAL cost | ASSESSED| cogr | ASSESSED| gosr | AUMUE | cOST R S
Values before projgcl 16,008, 520
Plus: Values of proposed piofecl 5,181,932
Less: Valuas of any properly being replaced
Net valuas upon complelion of project 31,970,487

arty Is confidentlal

NOTE; The COST of lhe

puisuant lo ¢ 6-1.1-12.1-6.6 {¢).

WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS

SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED 27 THE TARP
AS ESTIMATED OM 881 ACTUAL

ATER

Amaunt of solid wasle convarted

Amount of hazardous waste converled

Other bansfiis:

SEZTION S TAXPAYER CERVIFICATION

| hereby cartity Ihat the representalic

Foren CF-1iPP, page 1 - NACTP 1585 - Softnare only copynghl/@ 2016 DIS, Inc

Signalure of aulhorized,éprosent [ : / / | Tile 4 Date slgned (moalh, day, yasr)
j 24 j}ﬂl J {/?/ég Finun V¢ /(/9& /77

Clien¥Leog BEMIS


cty0002clk
CONFIDENTIAL

cty0002clk

cty0002clk


CONFIDENTIAL

ORTIAHAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHU ELECTS 10 REVIEW THE COMPLWNCE WITH S IATEMENT OF BEHMEFITS IFORM TF-1)

THATWAS APEROGMED AETER JUNE 30, 194,

lNSIRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12-5.9) .
1. This page doss not apply lo a Stalement of Benelils fited belfore July 1, 1981, thal deduction may nol be terminaled for a failure to comply with the Statement
of Benelils.

2. Within forly-five (45) days after recelpl of this form, the designsting body may delermina whather or nol the propery oviner has substantisily complied wilh
the Stalement of Baneahis.

3. If the praperty owner is found NOT lo be In substantial compliance, the designatlng body shall send the property svener wiflen notice. The nolice musl include
the reasens for ihe delerminalion and the dale, lime and piace of a hearing lo be conducted by the designaling body. if a nolice is ailed o a property ownefr,
a copy of the vrilfen nollce vill be sent lo the Township Assessor and the Counly Audilor

4. Based on the information prasented al the hearing, the designaling body shall determing whether or nol the propaily eiwaer has made reasonabla efforf 16
substantially comply with the Stalemant of Benefils.

5, il the doslgrating body delermines that the properly ownor tas NOT made reasonabla affort (o comply, then the designating body shall adopl 3 reselulion
{erminaling the deduciion. The designaling body shallimmedialely mail 3 cerlified opy of the resolution {o. (1} the propedy awner, {2) the Counly Audifor;
and {3) the Tevnship Assesson

We have reviewed the CF-t and find lhal:
[ the property owner (S In subsianliat compliance
%he pioperty ovner iS5 NOT | substantial compliance

[ other ¢specify)

Reasons for the datermination (allach additlonal sheets if necassary)

Sechon 3, Employee

Signaiure of autharized member/f / r fpr 7)7—/ L S lk Dalan?hd/?oymfayéyear)
Allested by ‘gnaling body ~—
m !f%éﬁ; %Q:/Tlﬂg[g?/?’ Designating body - (“(‘,.Cl'c (_,&7 prc:\

if the propery owner Is found not lo be in substanlial co'.;lpliance. {he properly owner shall recelve the opporlunlty for a hearing. The

following date and lime has baen sel aside for the purpose of considering compliance.
Time of hearing OAm Dale of hearing  (month, day, year) Location of hearing
i ]

5VCO [BeM lo-A0\ bo Crry PAaLe CourTREDM

HEARING RESULTS fio he conploted aiter the hiearing)

m Approved [] Denied (see insruction & above)
Reasons for delerminalion faltach addeﬂ&;.r sheels if necessary)

Signalure of authorized member__/ / Date signed (monlh, day, year)
P

lo- 30~} e

(W‘ /{7%%/1;7 ) D%:ii'?\‘\mhc,\f\l CD\MJOI -

APPEAL RIGHTS {IC 6-1.1-12.1-6.9{s}]

A property ovmer whose deduclion is denled by ihe designating body may appeal the designaling body's decislon by filing a complaint in the office of the
Circuit of Superior Court togelher wilh a bond conditioned to pay tha costs of the appeal if the appeal Is dalermined agalnst lhe propery cwner.

Form CF-HPP, page 2 - NACTP 1585 - Software on'y copyright © 2016 DS Inc ChenVloc BEMIS



cty0002clk
CONFIDENTIAL


STATEMENT OF BENEFITS BGH ,. "} F H u | FORM SB-1/PP |
PERSONAL PROPERTY .

State Form 51764 (R / 1-05) -

Prescrined by the Depariment of Local Govetnment Finance

The COSL and airy spechc Indmdusls

sajary infermation 15 confidentiat. flie

balanca of the Mling 15 pubke record
IC 6-4.1-12.1-S. 1 {chand [d] |

1 This statomenl musi be submitted (6 the body dusignating the Economic Revitalizalion Area prior o The public hearing if the dosignaling body requirgs
nformation from the applicant in making ils decision about \hether to designate an Economic Revilalization Area. Olhenvise this stalomanl musi be submillad
Io the designaling body BEFORE a person installs the new manufactuning equipmant sndfor research and developmen! equipment, andior logisticat arstrbulion

equipment andior information technology equipmani for which the person wishes fo clalm & deduclion. “Profects’ planned or commitled ko aftor July 1, 1987,
and wreas dosignated after Juiy 1, 1987, raquirs 8 STATEMENT OF BENEFITS. (IC 6-1.1-12 1)

2 Approval of tho designaling body (City Council, Town Board, Counly Counci, elc.) must be oblainad prior lo installztion of the naw manufaclurng equipment
andor research and development equlpment andfor logistical distribulion equipmenl and’or informalion technology equipmenl, BEFORE a deduclion mesy
be approved

3. To ablain & deduclion, o patson must fils a carified daduction schedule with the person’s personal prapedy rélurn on a cadifisd dedustion schedule (Form
103-ERA} with the township assessor of {he lownship whare the proparly is siluated. Tha 103-ERA mus! be fled beiween March 1 and May 1 5ol the
assessmaent yasr in which new manufecluting equipmen and/or tasearch and developmoni equipmant and/or logistical distribulion aquipment and/or
wfonnalion lechnology eqtipment Is inststiad and fully functional, unless a fiing extgnsion has been oblalned. A person wha ohlains a fting extension must
Ha tho form batweon March 1 and the extendod due dale of that year.

4. Proporly owners whose Sfatement of Henafits was approvad after June 30, 1981, must submil Form GF-17 PP ganually to show compliance wilh the
Statemant of Benafits, (IC §-1.1-12.1-5.6}

5 Tho schodules established under IC 6-1. 1-12.1-4.6(d) and (8) apply lo equipment insiallad aftor March 1, 2001. For equipment instalied priot to March 2,
2001, tho schaduios and stalutes in effact al the {ime shull continue to apply. (G 6-1.1-12. 1-4.5(0) and (g))

INSTRUCTIONS.

SECTIOHN 1 TARDPAYER INFORMATION
Nema of Laxpayer
| _Bemls Company B
Address ol taxpayer (numbar and siresd, tify. 31a¥, and ZIP cods)
1350 Norih Fruftridge Avenus_Torre Haute, Indiana 47803 ]
Narne of conlad perion Yelephona numbar
Brian Wolls  Planl Manager _ {812) 460-5204
SECTION 2 LUCATION ARD DESCRIPTION O FRODOSED PROJECT
tame of deskgnating body Rasolytion numbar ()
Common Coundl ol the City of Terre Houte B -
Localion of properly County DLGF taxipg distnet numbal
1350 North Frultridge Vigo Hamison
De;;‘.d;lsuor ?f Tglmmjd&tug oqu‘lprneln! sg;i!of r{ssaarl?h aln(é:iaolvalopmm?t aqul{:ment ESTIMATED
andlor loglsteal distribulion egquipment andfor information technalogy equipment.
(use addgional shaols if necessary) ) STARYT DATE | GOMPLETION DATE
o x . . Manufaciering Equipment 7
Installation of three new co-extrusion lines, two new 10 2 01/01/2007 12/31/200
color press's and roll handling squipment & O-Eqbipmon: - e
Logist Dist Equipmont
IT Equipnent
g QIO &,
Guirent numbes Salaries Number relalned Salades Humber additonsl Sslares
1,021 42,670,000.00 1,021 42,870,000.00 29 1,0756,000.00
¥ ()
NOTE: Pursuant (010 6:4.1-12.1.6.4 () D) o | " HGUIHENT | R &0 EQUIPKENT e IT EQUIPMENT
COST of {he property is confidential, ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ES5E0
prop _f' 2 cosT i COS8Y i cosY I e cost | ASSESSE
Current values . £3,100,000.00 =
Plus eslimated velues of proposed projact 8,350,000.00 i -
Less values of any pfopery being replaced ) —
Nel estimated valuas upon complelion of project 64,456.000.00
Estimatad solid waste convérled (pounds) ___ Estimaled hazardous wasle converled (pounds)
Ciher benelis: S .
SECTIEN 6 ' TAXPAYER CERTIFIGATION
f heraby cerfify thal lhe reprosentalions In this statemenl ara tus. )
\iiqnatuee of authortzed toproseniplive This Date signed (manth, day yoar)
S ?'?Q;m‘—n_w-___ FPlant kjr. Das b AYd é



cty0002clk


CONFIDENTIAL

We have reviewed oue prior actions relating o the designation af this ecoaoniic revilalzalion area ari find that the applicant meets the general stendards
adopted in the resolubion previeusly approved hy this body. Sgid rasolution, passed under 1C 6:-1.1-12,1.2,5, provides [or the (ollowing hmitetions as
authonzed under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.

A . The dasignated aroa has been limited lo @ period of fime nol lo oxcesd 10 calendat years * (sae helow), The dale lhis designulion expires
is

B, The typs of deduttion thel is allowad in the designaled area is linlled to:

1. Instalfallon of new manutaciuring aguipment; Yes [ JNo
2. Inslabalion of new rosearch and davelopmonl equipment, [:]ch BN o
3. instabation of new logistica! diskibution equipmenl. [:]Yo [ Ha
4. lnstallation of new infarmallon tachnotogy equlpment; ves {:]N o

C. The emounl of deduciton applicable lo new manufaciuring equipmont is limiled o0 § 21,600,000 00 cosl with an sssessed valve of
s

O The amount of deduction applicabie lo new cesgarch and deveiopment squipment is Umited lo L S cost
with an ossessod value of —

E . The amouni of doduction applicable to new fogistical distribulion equipment is limited to § cosl will an assessod value of
H]

F. The amount of deduction appheatdo o new Information tochnology equipment is limlted to § cosl with an assessed value of
s ‘

G. Othar kmiltations of conditions (spacily)

H. The doduction for new manulacluring equipment andfor new research and development equipmenl andior now foglatical dislribulion equipment andlor
now information tachnology aquipmen installod and first clalmead efiglble for deduclion on of aller July 1, 2000, Is allowad for

11 year Cle yeas * For ERA's ostablished prior (o July 1, 2000, only a
2 yeas 37 yoars 5 or 10 year schedule may be deducted.

(13 yoars s years

{4 yoars [l years

15 yoars * CJioyears*

Alsa we hava reviewed the information contained in the statoment of benofits and find that lhe estimates and sxpeclations ore roasonable and have
delermined (hat the otalily of benefils is sufficien! to Justify the deduction described above,

Approvad: [siynatuce and e of auholired membei] Teizphons numbar Oate ygned (manth, day, yea)

Attesied by. Dasignated body

* it the designating body limits the Ume pariod during which en area is an sconomic revilalization area, it does nol limit tha length of Ume & lexpayer is
entilled to racaive a deduclion to a number of years designatad under 1C 6-1.1-12.1-4.5



cty0002clk
CONFIDENTIAL


